
GSPublisherVersion 266.6.95.100

1010

DRAWING TITLE:

SCALE: DATE:

PROJECT NO: DRAWING NO:

REV. NOTES. INITIAL DATE

A DA DOCUMENTATION SS 19.09.22

6 JACQUELENE CLOSE
BAYVIEW, NSW, 2104

CLIENTS:

SITE ADDRESS:

NOTES

DA03

SITE PLAN

1/6/23

JOHN WILSON &
KATHARINE ABBOTT

0400 699 850
UNIT 4/40-42 AVALON PARADE
AVALON BEACH, NSW, 2107
HELLO@PROGRESSIVEPLANS.COM.AU
WWW.PROGRESSIVEPLANS.COM.AU

THE BUILDER SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND VERIFY ALL ERRORS AND
OMISSIONS TO THE DRAFTING OFFICE.
DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWING.
DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES UNTIL ISSUED BY
THE DRAFTING OFFICE FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND NOTED ON THE TITLE BLOCK.
THE WORK MUST BE VERIFIED BY
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BEFORE WORK
COMMENCES.

LEGEND NORTH POINTABBREVIATIONS

EXISTING

DEMOLISHED

LANDSCAPE / GRASS

CONCRETE / PAVERS

TIMBER DECK

POOL / WATER

EXISTING ROOF

PROPOSED ROOF

SEDIMENT EROSION FENCE

1:200 @ A3

DP: DEPOSIT PLAN
RL: REDUCED LEVEL
SP: STRATA PLAN
TPZ: TREE PROTECTION
ZONE
SRZ: STRUCTURAL ROOT
ZONE

B DA DOCUMENTATION #2 SS 30.11.22

C DA RFI SET AF 01.06.23

J
A

C
Q

U
E

L
E

N
E

 C
L

O
S

E

81.0

82.0

83.0

85.0

86.0 87.0

88.0

89.0

90.0 91.0

93.0

94.0

95.0

95.0

96.0

95.0
94.093.0

92.0

80.0

88.5

89.5

95.5
93.5

94.5

94.5

80.5

81.5

94.593.5

84.5

83.5

83.0

84.0

85.5

86.5

79.5

89.5

90.5

90.0

RL 9
1.6

7

RL 8
6.1

9

RL 9
1.6

7

RL 8
6.1

9

RL 9
5.6

9

RL 9
6.2

2 RL 9
6.6

3

BOUNDARY          53.590M

BOUNDARY          15.240M

BOUNDARY          40.520M

B
O

U
N

D
A

RY          18.325M

SL

GRASS

POWER
POLE

CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY

POOL

DECK

DECK

RETAINING
 W

ALL

RETAINING WALL

PICKET

FENCE

FFL 87.79

FFL 87.79

FFL 86.62

FFL
94.10

FFL
95.715 FFL 97.11

BIN

STORAGE

FFL
98.24

No. 6
4 STOREY
BRICK &

TIMBER CLAD
HOUSE

(METAL ROOF)

849.80m2

LOT 14
DP 216165

No. 7
2 STOREY

BRICK, RENDERED,
& CLAD HOUSE
(METAL ROOF)

No. 5
3 STOREY

BRICK & CLAD
HOUSE

(TILE ROOF)

LOT 13
DP 216165

LOT 15
DP 216165

CARPORT

POWERLINES

1 SITE - WASTE - SEDIMENT PLAN 1:200

SEDIMENT EROSION FENCE DETAL

TREE PROTECTION ZONE (TPZ)
FENCING (WHEN POSSIBLE):
1. CHAIN WIRE MESH PANELS WITH SHADE CLOTH (IF
REQUIRED) ATTACHED, HELD IN PLACE WITH CONCRETE
FEET.

2. ALTERNATIVE PLYWOOD OR WOODEN PALING FENCE
PANELS. THE FENCING MATERIAL ALSO PREVENTS
BUILDING MATERIALS OR SOIL ENTERING THE TPZ.

3. MULCH INSTALLATION ACROSS SURFACE OF TPZ (AT THE
DISCRETION OF THE PROJECT ARBORIST). NO
EXCAVATION, CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, GRADE CHANGES,
SURFACE TREATMENT OR STORAGE OF MATERIALS OF
ANY KIND IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE TPZ.

4. BRACING IS PERMISSIBLE WITHIN THE TPZ.
INSTALLATION OF SUPPORTS TO AVOID DAMAGING ROOTS.

TREE PROTECTION ZONE (TPZ)
FENCING (NOT POSSIBLE):
1. FOR TRUNK AND BRANCH PROTECTION USE BOARDS
AND PADDING THAT WILL PREVENT DAMAGE TO BARK.
BOARDS ARE TO BE STRAPPED TO TREES, NOT NAILED, OR
SCREWED.

2. RUMBLE BOARDS SHOULD BE OF SUITABLE THICKNESS
TO PREVENT SOIL COMPACTION AND ROOT DAMAGE.

SKIP BIN
WASTE

SKIP BIN
RECYCLING

MATERIAL
STORAGE

SKIP BINS & MATERIAL STORAGE TO BE STORED IN
FRONT YARD OR DRIVEWAY

BUSHFIRE BAL-FZ NOTES:
- NEW CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 3 & 9 (BAL FZ) OF
AS3959-2009 'CONSTRUCTION OF  BUILDINGS IN BUSH FIRE-PRONE
AREAS' OR NASH STANDARD (1.7.14 UPDATED) 'NATIONAL STANDARD
STEEL FRAMED CONSTRUCTION IN BUSHFIRE AREAS -2014' AND
SECTION 7.5 OF 'PLANNING FOR BUSH FIRE PROTECTION 2019'
- NEW WINDOWS/DOORS RATED TO BAL-40
- FIRE SHUTTERS FITTED TO ALL WINDOWS/DOORS TO AS3959-2009
- REFER TO PAGE DA30 FOR BASIX COMMITMENTS
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1 EXISTING LOWER GROUND FLOOR PLAN 1:100 NOTE: ALL DEMOLITION WORK TO BE CARRIED
OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS2601-2001

BUSHFIRE BAL-FZ NOTES:
- NEW CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 3 & 9 (BAL FZ) OF
AS3959-2009 'CONSTRUCTION OF  BUILDINGS IN BUSH FIRE-PRONE
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STEEL FRAMED CONSTRUCTION IN BUSHFIRE AREAS -2014' AND
SECTION 7.5 OF 'PLANNING FOR BUSH FIRE PROTECTION 2019'
- NEW WINDOWS/DOORS RATED TO BAL-40
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BUSHFIRE BAL-FZ NOTES:
- NEW CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 3 & 9 (BAL FZ) OF
AS3959-2009 'CONSTRUCTION OF  BUILDINGS IN BUSH FIRE-PRONE
AREAS' OR NASH STANDARD (1.7.14 UPDATED) 'NATIONAL STANDARD
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SECTION 7.5 OF 'PLANNING FOR BUSH FIRE PROTECTION 2019'
- NEW WINDOWS/DOORS RATED TO BAL-40
- FIRE SHUTTERS FITTED TO ALL WINDOWS/DOORS TO AS3959-2009
- REFER TO PAGE DA30 FOR BASIX COMMITMENTS

SRZ NOTES:
- ALL PROPOSED STRUCTURES SIT ABOVE
NATURAL GROUND AROUND SRZ'S
- FOOTINGS MAY NEED TO BE PLACED IN
DIFFERENT LOCATIONS TO AVOID SIGNIFICANT
TREE ROOTS
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